

Misc. Case No.02/2025
C.N.R. No.-WBJP01-000247-2025

Order No. 20
Dated –27.01.2025

Today is fixed for office report. Perused the office report.
In view of the office report submitted by Sdr. that the application Under
Order 9, Rule-13 read with section 151 of CPC is in order and the same is duly
stamped.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Regular P.O is on leave.
The case is adjourned.
Fix:- 04.04.2025 for SR/AD.
Requisites in the meantime.

D/C

District Judge, Jalpaiguri

District Judge, Jalpaiguri