

CNR No.-WBJP01-000247-2025

Order No. 28

Dated -24.03.2026

Today is fixed for SR/AD.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
OP-1 files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Perused the record. Considered.
Ld. P.O is busy in administrative matter.
The case is thus adjourned.
Fix:- 06.06.2026 for SR/AD & filing W/O by OP-1.
Requisites upon OP-2 in the meantime.

D/C

District Judge, Jalpaiguri

District Judge, Jalpaiguri